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Senior 
1 Christer Berntsson Stamnareds-Sällstorps 

Skyttef 
2/0 6/3 5/4 6/3 6/1 5/3 6/6 36/20 

2 Ingemar Månsson Helsingborgs Skyttesällskap 0/0 6/1 6/1 5/5 6/4 6/6 6/4 35/21 
3 Anders Magnusson Ålems Skytteförening 1/1 5/4 3/1 6/2 6/1 6/6 5/1 32/16 
4 Thomas Magnusson Köinge  Ungdomsskyttefören 1/0 6/6 5/1 6/2 3/1 4/2 6/3 31/15 
5 Mikael Berkelund Åtvids Skyttegille 0/0 5/4 5/3 4/0 6/2 5/0 6/4 31/13 
6 Sofia Åkesson Lomma Skytteförening 0/0 6/6 6/3 4/0 5/1 5/2 5/0 31/12 
7 Anders Petersson Älmhults Skytteförening 0/0 6/5 6/2 6/3 4/0 5/1 4/1 31/12 
8 Michael Svensson Finspongs Skyttegille 0/0 5/2 2/0 6/5 6/0 6/4 6/0 31/11 
9 Lina Eriksson Norrskedika-Forsmark 

Skyttefö 
4/2 2/1 5/4 5/4 2/2 6/2 6/1 30/16 

10 Anders Hansson Öved-Östraby Skytteförening 0/0 6/2 6/6 4/0 4/2 6/2 4/1 30/13 
11 Henrik Bengtsson Svedala-Börringe SF 1/0 6/3 5/3 6/0 6/2 6/2 0/0 30/10 
12 Jan Wallerström Ununge Skytteförening 0/0 5/4 5/0 6/0 5/1 3/0 6/4 30/9 
13 Thomas Persson Christianstads Skyttesällskap 0/0 3/3 5/1 4/0 5/4 6/6 6/3 29/17 
14 Markus Andersson Bälinge-Jumkil Skytteförening 0/0 4/2 3/2 5/3 4/3 6/4 6/5 28/19 
15 Niklas Moberg Finspongs Skyttegille 0/0 3/1 5/2 6/3 4/2 5/4 5/3 28/15 
16 Emanuel Karlsson Köinge  Ungdomsskyttefören 2/0 5/3 6/5 1/0 5/1 4/1 5/2 28/12 
17 Lars-Gunnar Hedström Trosa-Vagnhärad Skyttegille 0/0 5/4 5/3 4/2 5/1 6/3 2/1 27/14 
18 Bo Lövqvist Oskarströms Skytteförening 0/0 6/5 2/1 6/0 4/2 3/0 6/4 27/12 
19 Caroline Pettersson Bälinge-Jumkil Skytteförening 0/0 5/3 6/1 3/0 5/2 3/3 5/1 27/10 
20 Andreas Christensson Falsterbo-Vellinge SF 4/1 6/2 6/2 4/0 3/1 0/0 4/2 27/8 
21 Jörgen Troedsson Lomma Skytteförening 0/0 3/1 5/2 2/0 6/5 4/2 6/3 26/13 
22 Jörgen Gustavsson Varbergs Skytteförening 0/0 2/1 2/1 6/5 5/2 6/1 5/3 26/13 
23 Erika Jansson Rasbo Skytteförening 3/2 5/4 4/2 6/3 4/0 3/1 1/0 26/12 
24 Johan Christensson Falsterbo-Vellinge SF 2/0 2/1 5/2 6/5 4/2 5/3 1/1 25/14 
25 André Heckel Christianstads Skyttesällskap 0/0 5/2 5/1 3/0 3/2 5/1 4/2 25/8 
26 Magnus Gränsbo Falsterbo-Vellinge SF 0/0 1/0 3/0 6/6 3/1 6/3 5/3 24/13 
27 Tom Axelsson Göteborgs Skyttegille 1/0 2/0 4/1 5/0 4/2 6/4 2/0 24/7 
28 Mikael Andersson Gamleby Skyttegille 0/0 3/3 2/1 5/1 3/1 6/4 4/1 23/11 
29 Niklas Westermark Drängsmarks Skytteförening 0/0 6/4 4/1 4/2 4/2 5/2 0/0 23/11 
30 Marcus Johansson Christianstads Skyttesällskap 0/0 1/0 4/2 5/0 2/1 6/6 5/1 23/10 
31 Roland Berg Motala Skyttegille 1/0 4/1 2/0 6/5 4/1 1/0 5/3 23/10 
32 Jan Söderlund Norrskedika-Forsmark 

Skyttefö 
2/1 5/4 3/0 5/2 3/0 5/3 0/0 23/10 

33 Camillia Oskarsson Gammalstorps Skytteförening 0/0 3/0 3/2 4/1 2/1 6/5 4/2 22/11 
34 Robin Andersson Motala Skyttegille 0/0 4/3 4/1 5/2 1/1 6/2 2/0 22/9 
35 Mattias Lydén Ingelstad Skytteklubb 1/0 5/5 5/1 3/2 3/1 3/0 2/0 22/9 
36 Hans Erik Olsson Vrenaortens Skyttegille 2/1 1/0 6/4 3/1 5/0 5/3 0/0 22/9 
37 Martin Grosshög Harestads Skyttegille 0/0 4/1 3/1 6/1 4/0 0/0 4/1 21/4 
38 Mattias Alriksson Roasjö Skytteförening 0/0 6/4 3/0 3/0 0/0 6/6 1/1 19/11 
39 Viktor Webeklint Furulunds Skytteförening 0/0 3/2 2/1 3/1 1/0 6/1 4/3 19/8 
40 Louise Engdahl Botkyrka Skytteförening 0/0 2/1 5/3 2/0 1/0 6/4 3/0 19/8 
41 Daniel Lövqvist Oskarströms Skytteförening 0/0 4/3 5/1 2/0 2/1 5/2 1/0 19/7 
42 Johan Yngveson Gammalstorps Skytteförening 0/0 4/2 4/2 3/0 0/0 5/2 3/0 19/6 
43 Erik Sundqvist Berga 

Ungdomsskytteförening 
0/0 1/1 3/1 4/1 5/2 4/0 2/1 19/6 

44 Madeleine Runarsson Norrskedika-Forsmark 
Skyttefö 

0/0 1/1 3/0 6/4 2/0 6/1 1/0 19/6 

45 Isabell Johansson Roasjö Skytteförening 3/2 2/0 0/0 4/0 3/2 4/1 3/0 19/5 



 

46 Johan Jönsson/ 
Petersson 

Roasjö Skytteförening 0/0 3/0 6/4 6/0 2/1 0/0 2/0 19/5 

47 Mikael Nilsson Knislinge Skytteförening 0/0 2/1 3/1 4/2 1/1 3/0 5/5 18/10 
48 Johanna Nyman Ängelholms Skytteförening 0/0 3/2 3/2 4/1 3/0 3/1 2/0 18/6 
49 Helena Vilhelmsson Furulunds Skytteförening 0/0 2/0 2/0 4/0 3/0 6/3 1/0 18/3 
50 Jerry Waldemarsson Stehag Trolleholms 

Skytteföre 
0/0 1/0 4/2 0/0 0/0 6/5 6/3 17/10 

51 Lennart Albinsson Össjö Skytteförening 0/0 4/2 2/0 0/0 5/4 4/1 2/1 17/8 
52 Patrik Andreasson Ystads Skyttegille 0/0 6/0 2/1 3/0 0/0 6/5 0/0 17/6 
53 Kasper Johansson Roasjö Skytteförening 1/0 1/1 2/0 5/1 2/0 5/3 1/0 17/5 
54 Lasse Åkesson Össjö Skytteförening 0/0 0/0 0/0 6/2 6/0 1/0 4/0 17/2 
55 Marcus Sillberg Harestads Skyttegille 0/0 3/0 4/2 2/0 2/2 5/5 0/0 16/9 
56 Ann-Sofie Wendle Almunge-Länna 

Skytteförening 
0/0 4/0 1/0 2/1 3/1 2/0 4/1 16/3 

57 Catharina Runarsson Norrskedika-Forsmark 
Skyttefö 

0/0 2/0 4/2 0/0 3/0 6/5 0/0 15/7 

58 Micke Råå Össjö Skytteförening 3/1 1/0 2/1 4/4 2/1 3/0 0/0 15/7 
59 Göran Carlsson Össjö Skytteförening 0/0 4/4 5/1 2/0 4/1 0/0 0/0 15/6 
60 Per-Anders Persson Köinge  Ungdomsskyttefören 0/0 4/0 1/0 3/1 2/1 5/2 0/0 15/4 
61 Johanna Klemmedsson Christianstads Skyttesällskap 1/0 4/3 2/1 1/1 1/0 3/1 2/1 14/7 
62 Per-Åke Persson Öved-Östraby Skytteförening 0/0 3/1 3/1 4/1 3/0 0/0 1/0 14/3 
63 Peter Hugsén Vrenaortens Skyttegille 0/0 2/1 4/1 0/0 0/0 6/6 1/0 13/8 
64 Herman Lameksson Berga 

Ungdomsskytteförening 
0/0 0/0 1/0 3/1 4/1 4/4 1/0 13/6 

65 Susanne Forslund Nyköpings Skyttegille 0/0 4/2 2/0 0/0 0/0 6/3 1/0 13/5 
66 Olle Holgersson Öved-Östraby Skytteförening 0/0 1/0 2/0 0/0 3/0 3/0 4/1 13/1 
67 Johnny Strand Össjö Skytteförening 0/0 2/1 5/4 5/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 12/5 
68 Erik Dahlen Bälinge-Jumkil Skytteförening 4/0 0/0 4/1 2/0 0/0 2/1 0/0 12/2 
69 Stefan Andersson Västerås Frivilliga Skarpskyt 1/0 0/0 4/4 1/0 1/0 3/0 1/0 11/4 
70 Sofia Werner Knislinge Skytteförening 1/0 4/2 3/1 0/0 0/0 3/0 0/0 11/3 
71 Katrine Begby-Hansson Öved-Östraby Skytteförening 0/0 3/0 6/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 9/0 
72 Torsten Karlsson Vrenaortens Skyttegille 0/0 4/3 1/0 1/0 0/0 2/0 0/0 8/3 
73 Frida Olofsson Öved-Östraby Skytteförening 0/0 0/0 4/4 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 4/4 
 
 



 
Veteran 

1 Arne Bergström Härnösands Skytteförening 3/1 4/4 6/4 5/5 5/2 6/5 6/3 35/24 
2 Bo Dahlén Finspongs Skyttegille 0/0 6/5 6/4 5/3 6/3 6/3 5/4 34/22 
3 Gösta Hermansson Härnösands Skytteförening 0/0 6/4 6/5 5/2 5/3 5/4 6/5 33/23 
4 Christer Jansson Rasbo Skytteförening 0/0 4/3 6/2 5/3 6/3 5/5 6/0 32/16 
5 Sölve Pihl Finspongs Skyttegille 0/0 6/0 5/4 5/3 5/4 5/0 6/5 32/16 
6 Leif Danielsson Värnamo Skytteförening 0/0 4/3 5/1 6/2 4/0 6/5 6/3 31/14 
7 Peter Fahlman Västerfärnebo Skytteförening 6/4 5/5 6/2 1/0 5/0 3/0 5/1 31/12 
8 Donald Johansson Ale Skytteförening 0/0 6/2 6/4 2/1 4/1 6/5 6/4 30/17 
9 Alf Sellin Enköpings Skyttegille 0/0 4/2 5/2 6/3 5/3 4/1 6/5 30/16 
10 Sören Fredriksson Örsundsbro Skytteförening 2/0 5/4 2/2 5/2 5/1 3/0 6/2 28/11 
11 Christer Wulff Veinge-Eldsberga SF 0/0 5/2 4/4 6/3 5/2 6/6 1/0 27/17 
12 Krister Nilsson Botkyrka Skytteförening 0/0 5/2 5/1 6/5 5/2 5/3 1/0 27/13 
13 Torbjörn Karlsson Vrenaortens Skyttegille 1/0 3/2 4/1 6/2 3/0 5/1 5/0 27/6 
14 Hans Yngvard Furulunds Skytteförening 0/0 3/1 4/2 3/3 6/3 5/3 5/2 26/14 
15 Bertil Ruisniemi Övertorneå Skytteförening 0/0 2/0 5/1 6/2 3/0 4/0 6/1 26/4 
16 Leif Andersson Trosa-Vagnhärad Skyttegille 0/0 5/2 4/3 2/0 4/1 5/3 5/3 25/12 
17 Claes Carlstrand Vrenaortens Skyttegille 5/2 4/2 3/1 5/1 1/0 4/1 3/3 25/10 
18 Widar Svensson Oskarströms Skytteförening 0/0 5/2 3/0 2/1 4/0 6/2 5/2 25/7 
19 Bo Högberg Höörs Skytteförening 0/0 1/0 6/3 6/4 0/0 6/2 4/1 23/10 
20 Stig Gustavsson Gnesta Skyttegille 3/0 1/1 3/2 5/2 0/0 6/4 5/0 23/9 
21 Åke Arbrink Rosersbergs Skytteförening 0/0 3/1 3/0 1/1 3/1 6/5 5/4 21/12 
22 Björn Svensson Gnesta Skyttegille 0/0 5/1 0/0 5/3 2/0 4/3 4/2 20/9 
23 Torvald Andersson Bälinge-Jumkil Skytteförening 0/0 2/2 4/1 6/1 3/1 1/0 4/1 20/6 
24 Alf Wendle Almunge-Länna 

Skytteförening 
1/0 5/2 1/0 5/2 0/0 5/2 3/0 20/6 

25 Bosse Johansson Härnösands Skytteförening 0/0 3/1 5/3 5/1 2/0 4/0 1/0 20/5 
26 Ivan Andersson Norrskedika-Forsmark 

Skyttefö 
0/0 2/1 3/2 5/0 4/2 1/0 4/2 19/7 

27 Hasse Karlsson Köinge  Ungdomsskyttefören 1/0 1/0 2/1 4/2 4/1 4/1 3/0 19/5 
28 Hilding Andersson Öved-Östraby Skytteförening 0/0 4/1 0/0 4/1 3/1 5/3 1/1 17/7 
29 Lars Evaldsson Göteborgs Skyttegille 1/0 1/0 4/1 5/1 2/0 2/0 1/0 16/2 
30 Tom Olsson Orsa Skyttegille 0/0 1/0 5/4 0/0 1/0 5/4 3/0 15/8 
31 Urban Engström Västerås Frivilliga Skarpskyt 3/0 0/0 4/1 0/0 2/0 6/3 0/0 15/4 
32 Jan Lorin Motala Skyttegille 0/0 3/2 5/2 4/2 2/1 0/0 0/0 14/7 
33 Bo Knoblauch Karlstad-Ulvsby Skytteförenin 0/0 0/0 2/0 4/3 2/0 4/3 2/0 14/6 
34 Christer Jönsson Oskarströms Skytteförening 0/0 0/0 1/0 3/0 3/0 6/6 0/0 13/6 
 



 
Klass KF 13 

1 Elise Johansson Roasjö Skytteförening 0/0 6/4 6/2 1/0 4/2 5/3 2/0 24/11 
2 Zandra Jönsson/ 

Petersson 
Roasjö Skytteförening 0/0 0/0 6/2 2/0 5/3 5/2 4/3 22/10 

3 Olle Funning Bälinge-Jumkil Skytteförening 0/0 1/0 5/2 2/2 0/0 6/6 1/0 15/10 
4 Dennis Oscarsson Åkarps Sportskyttar 0/0 4/1 6/3 1/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 11/4 

 
Klass KF 15 
 
1 John Gränsbo Falsterbo-Vellinge SF 0/0 0/0 6/3 5/0 6/0 6/6 4/1 27/10 

(6+1) 
2 Emma Wallerström Ununge Skytteförening 0/0 2/0 6/3 1/0 6/0 6/6 6/3 27/12 

(6+0) 
3 Evelina Karaus Köinge  Ungdomsskyttefören 0/0 5/2 6/1 2/0 2/0 6/3 1/0 22/6 
4 Johannes Magnusson Ålems Skytteförening 0/0 0/0 6/2 3/1 4/1 6/6 2/0 21/10 
5 Henning Andersson Bälinge-Jumkil Skytteförening 0/0 0/0 3/0 2/0 2/0 0/0 4/1 11/1 
6 Hampus Jensen Össjö Skytteförening 0/0 0/0 1/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 1/0 
 



 
Lagtävling distriktslag fält  

 
1 Östergötlands Skyttesportförbu 156/77  

 Sölve Pihl (KF VET) 32/16  
 Bo Dahlén (KF VET) 34/22  
 Niklas Moberg (KF SEN) 28/15  
 Mikael Berkelund (KF SEN) 31/13  
 Jan Lorin (KF VET) 14/7  
 Roland Berg (KF SEN) 23/10  
 Michael Svensson (KF SEN) 31/11  
 

2 Hallands Skyttesportförbund 148/72  
 Bo Lövqvist (KF SEN) 27/12  
 Thomas Magnusson (KF SEN) 31/15  
 Emanuel Karlsson (KF SEN) 28/12  
 Christer Berntsson (KF SEN) 36/20  
 Widar Svensson (KF VET) 25/7  
 Hasse Karlsson (KF VET) 19/5  
 Jörgen Gustavsson (KF SEN) 26/13  
 

3 Upplands Skyttesportförbund 139/73  
 Markus Andersson (KF SEN) 28/19  
 Torvald Andersson (KF VET) 20/6  
 Christer Jansson (KF VET) 32/16  
 Erika Jansson (KF SEN) 26/12  
 Alf Sellin (KF VET) 30/16  
 Jan Söderlund (KF SEN) 23/10  
 Ann-Sofie Wendle (KF SEN) 16/3  
 

4 Smålands Skyttesportförbund 139/62  
 Leif Danielsson (KF VET) 31/14  
 Mattias Lydén (KF SEN) 22/9  
 Anders Petersson (KF SEN) 31/12  
 Mikael Andersson (KF SEN) 23/11  
 Anders Magnusson (KF SEN) 32/16  
 Herman Lameksson (KF SEN) 13/6  
 Erik Sundqvist (KF SEN) 19/6  
 

5 Skånes Skyttesportförbund 136/61  
 Andreas Christensson (KF SEN) 27/8  
 Henrik Bengtsson (KF SEN) 30/10  
 Ingemar Månsson (KF SEN) 35/21  
 Jerry Waldemarsson (KF SEN) 17/10  
 Johan Christensson (KF SEN) 25/14  
 Viktor Webeklint (KF SEN) 19/8  
 Patrik Andreasson (KF SEN) 17/6  
 



 
 

6 Södermanlands Skyttesportförbu 114/49  
 Lars-Gunnar Hedström (KF SEN) 27/14  
 Hans Erik Olsson (KF SEN) 22/9  
 Peter Hugsén (KF SEN) 13/8  
 Torsten Karlsson (KF SEN) 8/3  
 Leif Andersson (KF VET) 25/12  
 Torbjörn Karlsson (KF VET) 27/6  
 Susanne Forslund (KF SEN) 13/5  
 

7 Västsvenska Skyttesportförbund 77/22  
 Peter Bergman (KF SEN) 0/-1  
 Tom Axelsson (KF SEN) 24/7  
 Marcus Sillberg (KF SEN) 16/9  
 Martin Grosshög (KF SEN) 21/4  
 Lars Evaldsson (KF VET) 16/2  
   
   
 
Lagtävling Föreningslag fält  
 

1 Finspongs Skyttegille 91/42  
 Niklas Moberg (KF SEN) 28/15  
 Sölve Pihl (KF VET) 32/16  
 Michael Svensson (KF SEN) 31/11  
 

2 Härnösands Skytteförening 88/52  
 Gösta Hermansson (KF VET) 33/23  
 Bosse Johansson (KF VET) 20/5  
 Arne Bergström (KF VET) 35/24  
 

3 Köinge  Ungdomsskyttefören 78/32  
 Hasse Karlsson (KF VET) 19/5  
 Thomas Magnusson (KF SEN) 31/15  
 Emanuel Karlsson (KF SEN) 28/12  
 

4 Falsterbo-Vellinge SF 76/35  
 Magnus Gränsbo (KF SEN) 24/13  
 Andreas Christensson (KF SEN) 27/8  
 Johan Christensson (KF SEN) 25/14  
 

5 Bälinge-Jumkil Skytteförening 67/31  
 Caroline Pettersson (KF SEN) 27/10  
 Markus Andersson (KF SEN) 28/19  
 Erik Dahlen (KF SEN) 12/2  
 

6 Christianstads Skyttesällskap 66/34  
 Thomas Persson (KF SEN) 29/17  
 Marcus Johansson (KF SEN) 23/10  
 Johanna Klemmedsson (KF SEN) 14/7  
 



 
 

7 Oskarströms Skytteförening 65/25  
 Christer Jönsson (KF VET) 13/6  
 Widar Svensson (KF VET) 25/7  
 Bo Lövqvist (KF SEN) 27/12  
 

8 Furulunds Skytteförening 63/25  
 Viktor Webeklint (KF SEN) 19/8  
 Hans Yngvard (KF VET) 26/14  
 Helena Vilhelmsson (KF SEN) 18/3  
 

9 Vrenaortens Skyttegille 62/23  
 Torbjörn Karlsson (KF VET) 27/6  
 Hans Erik Olsson (KF SEN) 22/9  
 Peter Hugsén (KF SEN) 13/8  
 

10 Norrskedika-Forsmark Skyttefö 61/23  
 Ivan Andersson (KF VET) 19/7  
 Madeleine Runarsson (KF SEN) 19/6  
 Jan Söderlund (KF SEN) 23/10  
 

11 Motala Skyttegille 59/26  
 Jan Lorin (KF VET) 14/7  
 Robin Andersson (KF SEN) 22/9  
 Roland Berg (KF SEN) 23/10  
 

12 Roasjö Skytteförening 55/15  
 Johan Jönsson/ Petersson (KF 

SEN) 
19/5  

 Isabell Johansson (KF SEN) 19/5  
 Kasper Johansson (KF SEN) 17/5  
 

13 Öved-Östraby Skytteförening 52/14  
 Olle Holgersson (KF SEN) 13/1  
 Katrine Begby-Hansson (KF SEN) 9/0  
 Anders Hansson (KF SEN) 30/13  
 

14 Össjö Skytteförening 49/16  
 Lennart Albinsson (KF SEN) 17/8  
 Lasse Åkesson (KF SEN) 17/2  
 Göran Carlsson (KF SEN) 15/6  
 



 

  
 
 
 MÅL AVSTÅND 
Mål 1 T 10 104 
Mål 2 L 9 63 
Mål 3 S4 H 43 
Mål 4 T7 H 68 
Mål 5 S5 V 72 
Mål 6 T5 V 45 
Mål 7 B 9 80 
 
 
JF 

 
 

31 träff 

 

 


